1
Features
➤ Safe management of fast
charge for NiCd, NiMH, or Li-
Ion battery packs
➤ High-frequency switching con-
troller for efficient and simple
charger design

Data Sheet Revision History
16
Ordering Information
bq2000
Package Option:
PN = 8-pin narrow plastic DIP
SN = 8-pin narrow SOIC
PW = 8-pin TSSOP
Device:
bq2000 Multi-Chemistry Fast-Charge IC with Peak Voltage
Detection
bq2000
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ2000PN-B5 ACTIVE PDIP P 8 50 TBD Call TI Level-NA-NA-NA
BQ2000PW ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 150 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
BQ2000PWG4 ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 150 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
BQ2000PWR ACTIVE TSSOP PW 8 2000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR
BQ2000SN-B5 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 TBD Call TI Level-1-220C-UNLIM
BQ2000SN-B5TR ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 TBD Call TI Level-1-220C-UNLIM
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.
NRND: Not recommended for new designs. Device is in production to support existing customers, but TI does not recommend using this part in